



State of Ohio Environme
Northeast Di

OH5033712 DEPOT LOUNGE

41 05/31/07 I



2110 East Aurora Rd.
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

May 18, 2007

RE: MAHONING COUNTY
DEPOT LOUNGE
TRANSIENT WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # 5033712

Ms. Rebecca Lewis, Owner
Depot Lounge
P. O. Box 129
Lake Milton, OH 44429

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to provide adequate treatment of a surface water source.

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Your public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-81-73 for the month of **April 2007**, because your water system uses a source that has been designated as a surface water source and you do not provide adequate treatment. You will continue to be in violation of OAC Rule 3745-81-73 until you make modifications to your water system that would enable Ohio EPA to designate your source as ground water or until you install surface water treatment that meets the requirements of OAC Rule 3745-81-71 thru 3745-81-74.

Actions required as a result of the above violation	
Step 1	<p>Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in accordance with rule 3745-81-32 of the Ohio Administrative Code by the following method(s) to reach all persons served by the public water system:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Posting in conspicuous locations (restrooms, drinking fountains, vending areas, restaurants, bulletin boards, etc.) <p><i>The language in italics on the attached public notice is mandatory and must be included as written.</i></p>
Step 2	Initiate an Investigation and take the necessary steps to correct the problem as soon as possible.
Step 3	Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the public notification issued within 10 days to the District Office of the Ohio EPA.

DEPOT LOUNGE
MAY 18, 2007
PAGE 2

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1121.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'CKA', with a long horizontal stroke extending to the right.

Corey Kurjian
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

CK/ams

Enclosures

cc: Beth Messer, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Mahoning County District Board of Health
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW